
20 August 1986 

GATT Office Circular No. 274/Corr.l3 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 274. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No..274/Corr.13 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 274 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 274/Corr.l3 

LISTA DE FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N. 274 en sustituciôn de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pals 
correspondiente. 

291 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 4 
24 August 1986 

OFFICERS OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES 1985/86 

BUREAU DES PARTIES CONTRACTANTES 1985/86 

MESA DE LAS PARTES CONTRATANTES 1985/86 

Chairman of the CONTRACTING PARTIES; 

President des PARTIES CONTRACTANTES; 

Présidente de las PARTES CONTRATANTES 

H.E. Mr. K. Chiba 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of 
Japan to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chairman of the COUNCIL; 

Président du CONSEIL; 

Présidente del CONSEJO 

H.E. Mr. Kun Park 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of 
Korea to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva Tel: 45 49 20 

Chairman of the Committee on Trade and Development 

Président du Comité du commerce et du développement 

Présidente del Comité de Comercio y Desarrollo 

à 
S.E. Sr. Osvaldo Lopez-Noguerol 
Embajador 

Tel: 34 84 00 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 19 
24 August 1986 

IRELAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. Francis Mahon Hayes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Ireland to the Office 
of the United Nations and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
Case postale 

1211 Genève 2 - Cornavin Tel: 32 85 50 

Telex: 27108 
HIBGE CH 

Mr. R. Molloy* 
First Secretary 

Permanent Representative of Israel to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de Bonvent 9 

1216 Cointrin (Genève) Tel: 98 05 00 

Telex: 22681 
ISRG CH 

H.E. Mr. Ephraim F. Haran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel 
to GATT 

S.E. M. Remo Paolini 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de l'Italie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
organisations internationales à Genève 

Mission permanente de l'Italie 
Chemin de l'Impératrice 10 

1292 Chambésy (Genève) Tel: 34 93 50 

Telex: 22205 
ITDEL CH 

X ISRAEL (E) 

ITALIE (F) 



No.274 
Page 20 

ITALIE (F) (suite) 

JAMAICA (E) 

Monsieur S. Di Gaetano* 
Attache (Affaires économiques) 
Mission permanente de l'Italie 

H.E. Mr. K.G.A. Hill 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Jamaica to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 42 

1201 Genève Tel: 31 57 80 
31 95 18 

Telex: 22835 
JAGEN CH 

JAPAN (E) 

Mr. Paul Anthony Robotham 
First Secretary 

H.E. Mr. Kazuo Chiba 
Ambassador, 
Permanent Representative of Japan to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
the international organizations 
at Geneva 

Avenue de Budé 10 (7ème étage) 
Case postale 114 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 84 00 

Telex: 22024 
DHYO CH 

Mr. Yuji Ikeda* 
Minister 
Permanent Delegation of Japan to the 
Office of the United Nations and the 
international organizations at Geneva 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 21 
24 August 1986 

KENYA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Denis Dandi Afande 
Ambassador Extraordinary Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Kenya to the 
Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 80 

1202 Genève 

Mr. G.K. Theuri 
Commercial Attaché 
Kenya High Commission 
Portland Place 45 

GB-London W.IN 4AS 

Tel: 

Telex: 

Tel: 

Telex: 

32 72 72 
32 70 38 

28216 
KGV CH 

01-434-1756 

262551 
KENLYN G 

KOREA, REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kun Park 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Rep. of Korea 
to the international organizations 
in Geneva 

Rue de Lyon 75 

1203 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

45 49 20 
45 49 29 

22179 
KOGEN CH 

KUWAIT (E) 

H.E. Mr. Hasan Ali Dabbagh 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Kuwait to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Avenue de l'Ariana 2 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 96 00 

Telex: 23486 
KWAIT CH 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission of 
Kuwait to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente du Koweït auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève. 



No.274/Corr.lO 
Page 22 
26 May 1986 

LUXEMBOURG (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Julien Alex 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Luxembourg 
auprès du GATT 

Monsieur Jean-Louis Wolzfeld* 
Représentant permanent adjoint du Luxembourg 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/A 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 33 80 
34 33 89 

Telex: 289862 
DLUX CH 

MADAGASCAR (REPUBLIQUE DEMOCRATIQUE DE) (F) 

S.E. M. Laurent Radaody-Rakotondravao 
Ambassadeur extraordinaire et plénipotentiaire 
Représentant permanent de la République 
démocratique de Madagascar auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Lamartine 24/A 

1203 Genève Tel: 45 01 40/49 

Telex: 27618 
RPMAD CH 

X MALAWI (E) 

H.E. Mr. L.S.K. Msiska 
Ambassador 
Malawi Embassy 
Mainzerstrasse 124 

D-5300 Bonn 2 Tel: (0228) 
21 30 50/59 

Telex: 88 69 689 
MABN D 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 23 
24 August 1986 

MALAYSIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Batuk Khor Eng Hee* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malaysia 
to the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 43 (first floor) 

1201 Geneve Tel: 32 83 40 
32 83 49 

Telex: 28563 
MALAY CH 

Mr. Mutalib Shafie 
Minister-Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of Malaysia to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

MALDIVES, REPUBLIC OF (E) 

Mr. Ahmed Saleem 
Under Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Male 
MALTA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Victor J. Gauci 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malta to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Parc du Château-Banquet 2 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

MAURITANIE (REPUBLIQUE ISLAMIQUE DE) (F) 

S.E. M. Ahmed Killy Ould Sheik Sidia 
Ambassade de la République islamique 
de Mauritanie 

Rue Paul Lauters 1 
Bte. 11 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 640 76 75 

Telex: 26034 
AMRIM B 

XA11 correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Mutalib Shafie./ 
Toute la correspondance doit être adressée à M. Mutalib Shafie. 

31 05 80 
31 05 89 

27978 
MLTRP CH 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 24 
24 August 1986 

MAURITIUS (E) 

H.E. Mr. Raymond Chasle 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Mauritius 
to the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue des Bollandistes 68 

B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 733 99 88 

Telex: 23114 
MOBRUX B 

X MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Manuel Tello 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Mexico ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 6 
Case postale 433 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 98 47 10/11/14 

Télex: 27156 
DLMEX CH 

Sr. Victor Alfaro 
Consejero (Asuntos Econômicos) 
Misiôn Permanente de Mexico ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

NETHERLANDS, KINGDOM OF THE (E) 

H.E. Mr. R.J. van Schaik 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the Office 
of the United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 

1209 Geneve Tel: 33 73 50 

Telex: 22054 
NLGVE CH 

Mr. J.N. Feij* 
Minister 
Permanent Mission of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the Office 
of the United Nations 



No.274/Corr.l 
Page 27 
1 August 1986 

PAKISTAN (E) (cont'd) 

.1 

PERU (Sp) + (E) 

X PHILIPPINES (E) 

31 11 
31 11 

22032 
LEPRU 

30 
39 

CH 

Mr. Munir Ahmad 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the Office of 
the United Nations and Specialized Agencies 
at Geneva 

S.E. Sr. José Carlos Mariategui 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

Srta. Eisa Arciniega* 
Ministro-Consejero (Asuntos Econômicos) 
Mision Permanente del Peru ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

H.E. Mr. Hortencio J. Brillantes 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

Mr. Delfino Bondad* 
Commercial Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of the Philippines to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva Tel: 32 59 64 

31 83 
31 83 

22160 
MIPHI 

29 
20 

CH 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Munir Ahmad./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Munir Ahmad. 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 28 
24 August 1986 

POLAND (E) 

Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the Polish 
People's Republic to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'ancienne route 15 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 11 61 

Telex: 22464 
DEPOL CH 

PORTUGAL (F) 

S.E. Dr. Antonio Leal Da Costa Lôbo 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 

33 32 00 

23129 
PORT CH 

ROUMANIE (F) 

M. Antonio Pinto de Lemos* 
Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 
Mission permanente du Portugal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Monsieur Serban Andrei 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Ministre-Conseiller 
Directeur à la Direction des Accords Commerciaux 
et Affaires Juridiques 

Ministère du Commerce Extérieur et de la Coopération 
Economique Internationale 

R-Bucarest 



No.274 
Page 31 

SRI LANKA, REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Jayantha Cudah Bandara Dhanapala* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Mr. P. Nagaratnam 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to GATT 

Minister (Economic and Commercial) 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 
Sri Lanka to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 219 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Telex: 23530 
LAREP CH 

SUISSE (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Pierre-Louis Girard 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la délégation suisse près l'AELE 
et le GATT 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 194 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 52 00 

Telex: 23433 
DAEGE CH 

SURINAME (E) 

Mr. C. Lamur 
Counsellor 
Suriname Embassy 
Alexander Gogelweg 2 

NL-The Hague - (Netherlands) Tel: 65 08 44 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 32 
24 August 1986 

SWEDEN (E) 

H.E. Mr. Lars Evert Roland Anell 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Sweden to 
the Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 190 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 34 36 00 

Telex: 22112 
SWED CH 

TANZANIA (E) 

Mr. Christer Manhusen* 
Counsellor 
Permanent Delegation of Sweden to the 
Office of the United Nations and 
international organizations at 
Geneva 

H.E. Mr. Amir Jamal 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Tanzania to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 

31 89 20 

23249 
TANZ CH 

X TCHAD (F) 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade du Tchad 
Rue des Belles-Feuilles 65 

75016 Paris Telex: 610629 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 39 
24 August 1986 

GOVERNMENTS APPLYING THE GATT ON A DE FACTO BASE 
GOUVERNEMENTS APPLIQUANT L'ACCORD GENERAL DE FACTO 

X ALGERIE (Rép. algérienne) (F) 

Représentant permanent de la République 
algérienne démocratique et populaire 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Route de Lausanne 308 

1293 Bellevue Tel: 74 19 85/88 

Telex: 23206 

DALG CH 

ANGOLA (F) 

Monsieur le Ministre des Relations extérieures 

Luanda 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Ronald Sanders 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Antigua and Barbuda 
to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Antigua House 
15 Thayer Street 

London W.l Tel: 01 486 7073 

BAHAMAS (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs 
P.O.B. N 792 

Nassau 



No.274 
Page 40 

BAHRAIN* (E) 
H.E. Mr. Karim E. Al Shakar 
Ambassador, 
Permanent Representative of Bahrain to the Office 
of the United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin William Barbey 31 
Case postale 39 

1292 Chambësy Tel: 58 21 02 

BOTSWANA (E) 

The Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry 

Private Bag 004 

Gaborone 

BRUNEI PARUSSALEM (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs 

Bandar Seri Begawan 

CAP-VERT (F) 

Monsieur le Ministre des Affaires étrangères 

Praia 

DOMINICA, Commonwealth of (E) 
The Minister for External Affairs 
Government Headquarters 

Roseau 

FIJI (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs and Tourism 

Suva 
Viti Levu 

All correspondence addressed to the Minister for Foreign Affairs and 
other Ministers should be sent through the Permanent Mission. 



No.274/Corr.lO 
Page 47 
26 May 1986 

x GUATEMALA (Sp) + (E) S.E. Lie. Antonio Pallarés Buonafina 
Embajador, Extraordinario y Plenipotenciario 
Représentante Permanente de Guatemala ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue Butini 11 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 80 28 

Télex: 23954 
DELGU CH 

HONDURAS (Sp) + (E) 

m 

S.E. Sr. José Mario Maldonado Munoz 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Honduras ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Route de Meyrin 6 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 69 16 

Telex: 421376 
HOND CH 

IRAN, ISLAMIC REP. OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Nasrollah Kamyab 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Islamic 
Republic of Iran to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 30 04 

Telex: 27493 
IRAND CH 

IRAQ (E) 

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Iraq to the Office 
of the United Nations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/A 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 07 60 

Telex: 28659 
IRAK CH 



No.274/Corr.l3 
Page 48 
24 August 1986 

MAROC, ROYAUME DU (F) 

1 

PANAMA (E) 

S.E. M. El Ghali Benhima 
Mission permanente du Royaume du Maroc 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 15 35/36 

Telex: 27296 
MAROC CH 

S.E. Sr. Roberto De Luca J. 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de Panama ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 16 

1209 Genève Tel: 91 03 41 

Télex: 289911 
MPPG CH 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission of 
the Kingdom of Morocco to the Office of the United Nations at Geneva./ 
Toute la correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente du 
Royaume du Maroc auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève. 


